
From: Radke, Bill
To: Harden, Tasha; Walker, Cassondra M
Subject: Fw: Well meter information near San Bernardino NWR
Date: Tuesday, March 3, 2020 6:12:30 AM
Attachments: Glen Ranch Well -Feb 22 - Feb 28 2020.xlsx

From: Fernandez, Juliette <juliette_fernandez@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 4:02 PM
To: Radke, Bill <bill_radke@fws.gov>; Baca, Joaquin <Joaquin_Baca@fws.gov>; Burck, Peter
<peter_burck@fws.gov>; Kundargi, Darrell <darrell_kundargi@fws.gov>; Harden, Tasha
<Tasha_Harden@fws.gov>; Reagan, Steve <steve_reagan@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: Well meter information near San Bernardino NWR
 

Juliette Fernandez
Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM

Juliette Fernandez | U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service | Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM | P.O. Box 1306, Rm 4112,
Albuquerque NM, 87103-1306 | 505-248-6650 Office | 505-933-3501 Cell

________________________________________
From: Barnes, Michelle L CIV USARMY CESPL (USA)
<MICHELLE.L.BARNES@usace.army.mil>
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 3:38 PM
To: ENRIQUEZ, PAUL (paul.enriquez@cbp.dhs.gov); Fernandez, Juliette
Cc: Virginia Quiambao; Karen Stackpole; David Boyes (dboyes@dawson8a.com); OLOUGHLIN,
JIM (CTR); Brown, Keely N SPB; Blacketer, Wesley A
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Well meter information near San Bernardino NWR

Please see updated information.  Let me know if you need additional information.

Shelly Barnes
Environmental Team Lead
South Pacific Border District
602-230-6928
Govt cell 213-716-0406
Michelle.L.Barnes@usace.army.mil

************ This information is For Official Use Only.  The contents of this email, including any
attachments, must not be disclosed, directly or indirectly, to any person not authorized by the agency
to receive such information.  Unauthorized disclosure of such information may subject the individual
making the release to civil and criminal penalties.  See, e.g., 18 U.S.C. § 641; 5 C.F.R. § 2635.703.
************
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		Glen Ranch Well - Tucson 3 Project Area



		Time Period		Year		Reading		Cumulative Gallons		Mgal		Gallons per time period		Average Gallons per day

		August - September		2019		18680		1,868,000.00		1,868		1,868,000

		October		2019		55567		5,556,700.00		5,557		3,688,700

		November		2019		82881		8,288,100.00		8,288		2,731,400

		December		2019		97990		9,799,000.00		9,799		1,510,900

		Jan 1 - Jan29		2020		131469		13,146,900.00		13,147		3,347,900		176,205

		Jan 30 - Feb 8 		2020		148604		14,860,400.00		14,860		1,713,500		244,785.71

		Feb 9 - Feb 14		2020		152878		15,287,800.00		15,288		427,400		71,233.33

		Feb 16 - Feb 21		2020		161892		16,189,200.00		16,189		901,400		225,350

		Feb 22 - Feb 28		2020		174459		17,445,900.00		17,446		1,256,700		251,340

		Mar 1 - Mar 7		2020

		Mar 8 - Mar 14		2020

		Mar 15 - Mar 21		2020

		Mar 22 - Mar 28		2020

		Mar 29 - Apr 4		2020

		Total Gallons Used						102,442,000.00		102,442






